HEARE/BEERE (&8) HSHIRATE
Hong Kong Association for AD/HD Limited

2015 £FER
Annual Report 2015

AR - T EE RS EBUSE 526 5t
484t : http://www.adhd.org.hk BEH : info@adhd.org.hk
BEE S ¢ 6356 4053 HE : 3011 5442



=p o
—BE (XA RBEERIE) RENRE > & REEE RIS BRI - MBI AREE AL (N
e ABRETERRAE ) (R — P AINTFEERST > 1Y 2006 FERRILIGHE » AFY 2013 SEEH G RN RIE R FI RS ERS -

ZN=PSaEL

AGTIER I EERE -

AEREFELBE W - MR ROZEE (FENARBEERE) BERE/ VENEBRILE -

AGEN Ry (XA RBEERIE) BENE/DE R ERRE RSN SR R -

AgEBEERE - SFS G NI (FEDA e/ B ERE) -

AGENF (FEIARMBREERE) A LFAFTHRASEEE ~ (8 SRR - AR BT -

Background

It is established by a group of local parents in 2006 to promote understanding and mutual support for children and adolescents
with AD/HD and advocate for necessary services for these children and their families, so as to help them to overcome the
disability and relieve their stress. It also aims to raise the public awareness and concerns towards AD/HD, promote more
effective support to the AD/HD children and their families, both in schools and in the community, and foster study and research

on AD/HD by related professionals in the society. It was later registered as a non-profit making charitable organization in 2013.

Mission and Objectives

We are a non-profit making charitable organization.

We promote understanding and mutual support for families with AD/HD children and adolescents so as to help them to
overcome the disability and relieve their stress.

We assist the affected parents to acquire an informed knowledge about AD/HD and provide them with training and support in
bringing up their children.

We are dedicated to provide support and guidance to the children and teenagers with AD/HD and their families.

We make efforts to raise the public awareness and concerns towards AD/HD and dispel misconceptions.

We strive to promote and support activities that meet with the developmental needs, effective education, social welfare and

medical resources for the people with AD/HD, and foster study and research on AD/HD by related professionals in the society.



EEORELE

ESH (hgzL L

ZA: RIBE L

HEFEEE

B RS (2015 41 H 23 HE)

BRI (2015421 B 23 Af)

BITZRGRERE

ERE: (hZ 2t

BIER:  REELL

BBt

wE: FRAR L

EijE=w B E 21t

ZA: FEE(ESt

ErEsRed

ALt

Board of Directors

Chairperson:

Members:

Ms Ng Mun Chi Marcia

Ms Leung Fung Po Burnice

Mr Law Kwong Shun

Mr Lo Tak Keung (from 23 January 2015)

Ms Chan Shuk Mun Winnie (from 23 January 2015)

Executive Committee Members

Chairperson:

Vice Chairperson:

Secretary:

Treasurer:

Members:

Ms Ng Mun Chi Marcia

Ms Leung Fung Po Burnice

Ms Chan Shuk Mun Winnie

Ms Wong Wan Yan Angela

Ms Lo Yuen Kwan

Mr Law Kwong Shun

Mr Lo Tak Keung

Ms Kwok Wing Sze



ZRTEHE

Organizational Chart

HEY
Board of Directors
Rt (B - RRE L - #EGRE - EIEMAE (01541 5 B HE)
BRI 2T (2015 48 1 F 23 HiE)
Ms Ng Mun Chi Marcia (Chairperson), Ms Leung Fung Po Burnice, Mr Law Kwong Shun,

Mr Lo Tak Keung (from 23 January 2015), Ms Chan Shuk Mun Winnie (from 23 January 2015)

HITEEG
Executive Committee Members
gzt (£ RBELLEIER) - BB LEER) - TREZLGENE)
EmE L (FE) ~ EEESRE - EiEReE - FELE
Ms Ng Mun Chi Marcia (Chairperson), Ms Leung Fung Po Burnice (Vice Chairperson),
Ms Chan Shuk Mun Winnie (Vice Chairperson), Ms Wong Wan Yan Angela (Secretary),
Ms Lo Yuen Kwan (Treasurer), Mr Law Kwong Shun, Mr Lo Tak Keung, Ms Kwok Wing Sze

FRITEEE
Part-time Executive Officer
PRS2
Ms Chan Man Shan




HE

11/04/2015

17/04/2015-
12/06/2015

18/04/2015

25/04/2015-
06/06/2015

11/07/2015-
25/07/2015

17/07/2015-
25/09/2015

20/07/2015-
30/07/2015

07/08/2015-
07/08/2015

14/09/2015-
31/10/2015

17/10/2015

14/11/2015

2015 SEFERF FUEENACI%

JURERVDIE M 33 SREEEE
R B a s
JUREZR/KS REFE TP RE T A8E T~ 101-120 =
T ST EETROEE D FGS
AR .0

FERTGEEE AR 2 SR 2 1
2AB =

NBEAKIFRERTTRE AT T~ 101-120 =
EENENGGREEGRVEEVESGS
AR 0

RGBT B AR 2 SR A 2 1
2AB =

JURESE A LIBERESERE S 2 1 203 =& /)N
Hitm @R ERELH VFEGERET
IEJ\

TURER/V B tR2EE 350 - 360 5% 2 & 3 #
Shooting Workshop

NBEEIDE L5 350 - 360 5% 2 &= 3 f#
Shooting Workshop

JURESE/DtEE 19 SRIESEE s LT
JEE T B0 R R L

WP IR RS 10 SERBE e bR
TUHE SR AALFREER 8 161 SRR B ey
el 2 601 =

Record of Major Services & Activities for the Year 2015

TEEATE

WA 57 % AD/HD rfrE2 A 1T A A 1

AD/HD 5iE R FRAlIERIE - P73
/N

TREHH ADHD BTEEIERES | %
R

AD/HD SEEFIGRERIE - $iTIhRE/ME
AD/HD fir & Z2HES) - " #45 ADHD /b
Fl ) FRILIEY

AD/HD fir & Z28TES) - "B/ N
R AN

AD/HD frer ZHH/EE) - Z2HRMES R
4P (Rifle Shooting Training Course)

AD/HD f&r 2HATESE) - RAeSTiREmE
ok (Wargame)

SR | TR R RS B R
ZEEFET L)
AD/HD #fistsr 2015

"ADHD FL T EiE | & IED

W

21/ 8
AB

55 A

10 {EZJE

108 A

8 A

34 A

6 {5 JE

15 A

25 A\

90 A

595 A

90 A

1010 A
K
16 {5 i



H3H
14/01/2015
24/01/2015
11/02/2015
13/02/2015
27/05/2015
28/05/2015
30/05/2015
03/06/2015
11/06/2015
24/06/2015
26/06/2015
23/10/2015
31/10/2015
08/11/2015
19/12/2015

2015 {E FE 2RISR

Record of Major AD/HD Sharing Sessions for the Year 2015

RS R SR BN TR
HKU SPACE RiAZ 8 SURERrE
TR BURSE R & %/ NE
Poly U SEN ZiissHllERE
CAC Information Day (/>H)
HKU SPACE RiA# 5 SUBERE
Poly U SEN ZhliE%5[ER 2
AP AD/HD i &30 =g
HKU SPACE FikZ 5 BRI
RERRIEE/ NER RBAETG R KHEEE
CAC Information Day (%)
BRERNTFEEAEREGRRIEY
CAC Information Day (41 /1.5E)
P AD/HD 158 52 s
T LR BT P AR R
CAC Information Day (/>F)

wERR

i
P

i
R -
R -
i -
A -

B

ClE

i
=

i

ClEF

i
i

H
o
o

o

i

THR -~ ERER - FEE R T

FREE
8
BRI
B8

B8 R 5T

& | W H
B | B | R
ot | 8 | cH
>_
s

N

ClEF

=

D

FFRE 5L T~ Sharon

58 R e T

ZENB
50 A
15 A
36 A
70 A
49 A
34 A
10 A
50 A
25 A\
80 A
10 A
75 A
66 A
35 A
51 A
656 A



