

## 專注不足/過度活躍症(香港)協會有限公司 Hong Kong Association for AD/HD Limited

# 2015 年報 Annual Report 2015

通訊處:新界粉嶺郵政局郵政信箱 526 號

網址:http://www.adhd.org.hk 電郵:info@adhd.org.hk

#### 背景

一群有《專注力不足/過度活躍症》兒童的家長,為了喚起社會大眾對這些學童的認識和關注,及推動有關專業人士對《專注力不足/過度活躍症》作進一步的研究與探討,於 2006 年成立協會,並於 2013 年把協會成功註冊為非牟利慈善團體。

### 宗旨及目標

本會乃非牟利慈善團體。

本會將發揮互助精神,與家長分享教導《專注力不足/過度活躍症》學童及青少年的經驗和心得。

本會致力為《專注力不足/過度活躍症》學童和青少年及其家庭提供適當的支援及輔導。

本會透過社區教育,令更多社會人士認識和接納《專注力不足/過度活躍症》。

本會全力為《專注力不足/過度活躍症》人士爭取所需及有效的教育、福利及醫療資源,並推動有關之專業研究。

### **Background**

It is established by a group of local parents in 2006 to promote understanding and mutual support for children and adolescents with AD/HD and advocate for necessary services for these children and their families, so as to help them to overcome the disability and relieve their stress. It also aims to raise the public awareness and concerns towards AD/HD, promote more effective support to the AD/HD children and their families, both in schools and in the community, and foster study and research on AD/HD by related professionals in the society. It was later registered as a non-profit making charitable organization in 2013.

### Mission and Objectives

We are a non-profit making charitable organization.

We promote understanding and mutual support for families with AD/HD children and adolescents so as to help them to overcome the disability and relieve their stress.

We assist the affected parents to acquire an informed knowledge about AD/HD and provide them with training and support in bringing up their children.

We are dedicated to provide support and guidance to the children and teenagers with AD/HD and their families.

We make efforts to raise the public awareness and concerns towards AD/HD and dispel misconceptions.

We strive to promote and support activities that meet with the developmental needs, effective education, social welfare and medical resources for the people with AD/HD, and foster study and research on AD/HD by related professionals in the society.

### 董事會成員名單

### **Board of Directors**

主席: 伍敏姿女士 Chairperson: Ms Ng Mun Chi Marcia

委員: 梁鳳寶女士 Members: Ms Leung Fung Po Burnice

羅廣信先生 Mr Law Kwong Shun

盧德強先生 (2015年1月23日起) Mr Lo Tak Keung (from 23 January 2015)

陳淑敏女士 (2015年1月23日起) Ms Chan Shuk Mun Winnie (from 23 January 2015)

### 執行委員會成員名單

### **Executive Committee Members**

主席: 伍敏姿女士 Chairperson: Ms Ng Mun Chi Marcia

副主席: 梁鳳寶女士 Vice Chairperson: Ms Leung Fung Po Burnice

陳淑敏女士 Ms Chan Shuk Mun Winnie

秘書: 王韻恩女士 Secretary: Ms Wong Wan Yan Angela

司庫: 盧婉君女士 Treasurer: Ms Lo Yuen Kwan

委員: 羅廣信先生 Members: Mr Law Kwong Shun

盧德強先生 Mr Lo Tak Keung

郭穎思女士 Ms Kwok Wing Sze

### 架構圖 Organizational Chart

### 董事會

#### **Board of Directors**

伍敏姿女士 (主席)、梁鳳寶女士、羅廣信先生、盧德強先生 (2015年1月23日起)、 [ 陳淑敏女士 (2015年1月23日起)

Ms Ng Mun Chi Marcia (Chairperson), Ms Leung Fung Po Burnice, Mr Law Kwong Shun, Mr Lo Tak Keung (from 23 January 2015), Ms Chan Shuk Mun Winnie (from 23 January 2015)

### 執行委員會

### **Executive Committee Members**

伍敏姿女士(主席)、梁鳳寶女士(副主席)、陳淑敏女士(副主席)、王韻恩女士(秘書)、 盧婉君女士(司庫)、羅廣信先生、盧德強先生、郭穎思女士

Ms Ng Mun Chi Marcia (Chairperson), Ms Leung Fung Po Burnice (Vice Chairperson),
Ms Chan Shuk Mun Winnie (Vice Chairperson), Ms Wong Wan Yan Angela (Secretary),
Ms Lo Yuen Kwan (Treasurer), Mr Law Kwong Shun, Mr Lo Tak Keung, Ms Kwok Wing Sze

### 半職行政主任

#### Part-time Executive Officer

陳文珊女士

Ms Chan Man Shan

### 2015 年主要服務及活動紀錄 Record of Major Services & Activities for the Year 2015

日期	地點	活動名稱	参加/受惠 人數
11/04/2015	九龍尖沙咀加連威老道 33 號香港基督教 服務處總部	如何支援 AD/HD 中學生進行生涯規劃	55 人
17/04/2015- 12/06/2015	九龍深水埗麗閣邨麗荷樓地下 101-120 室 香港小童群益會賽馬會長沙灣青少年綜合 服務中心	AD/HD 兒童及家長訓練課程 - 平行發展 小組	10 個家庭
18/04/2015	香港西灣河聖十字徑 2 號協青社大樓 2 樓 2AB 室	「家長教導 ADHD 孩子學習的策略」家長講座	108人
25/04/2015- 06/06/2015	九龍深水埗麗閣邨麗荷樓地下 101-120 室 香港小童群益會賽馬會長沙灣青少年綜合 服務中心	AD/HD 兒童訓練課程 - 執行功能小組	8人
11/07/2015- 25/07/2015	香港西灣河聖十字徑 2 號協青社大樓 2 樓 2AB 室	AD/HD 協會暑期活動 - 「連結 ADHD 少年心」家長工作坊	34 人
17/07/2015- 25/09/2015	九龍鑽石山龍蟠苑商場 2 樓 203 室香港小 童群益會賽馬會慈雲山青少年綜合服務中 心	AD/HD 協會暑期活動 - 「開心小跳豆」 親子平行小組	6 個家庭
20/07/2015- 30/07/2015	九龍長沙灣福榮街 350 - 360 號 2 至 3 樓 Shooting Workshop	AD/HD 協會暑期活動- 暑期氣槍射擊訓練班 (Rifle Shooting Training Course)	15 人
07/08/2015- 07/08/2015	九龍長沙灣福榮街 350 - 360 號 2 至 3 樓 Shooting Workshop	AD/HD 協會暑期活動 - 氣槍射擊戰略訓練營 (Wargame)	25 人
14/09/2015- 31/10/2015	九龍塘沙福道 19 號區域教育服務中心西 座地下教育局中央資源中心	參觀活動:「特教家長組織」展覽及特殊 教育資源中心	90 人
17/10/2015	新界大埔露屏路 10 號香港教育學院演講 廳	AD/HD 研討會 2015	595 人
14/11/2015	九龍黃大仙東頭村道 161 號中華基督教會 基協中學 601 室	「AD/HD 子女升中適應」家長工作坊	90 人
		總受惠人數:	1010 人 及 16 個家庭

### 2015 年主要分享活動紀錄 Record of Major AD/HD Sharing Sessions for the Year 2015

日期	出席分享機構及活動名稱	協會代表	受惠人數
14/01/2015	HKU SPACE 特殊教育文憑課程	伍敏姿、郭穎思及兒子、Sharon	50 人
24/01/2015	香港基督教服務處家長支援小組	梁鳳寶	15 人
11/02/2015	Poly U SEN 教師培訓課程	伍敏姿、盧德強	36 人
13/02/2015	CAC Information Day (沙田)	梁鳳寶、盧德強	70 人
27/05/2015	HKU SPACE 特殊教育文憑課程	梁鳳寶、盧德強	49 人
28/05/2015	Poly U SEN 教師培訓課程	伍敏姿、盧德強及兒子	34 人
30/05/2015	澳門 AD/HD 協會交流分享會	盧德強、王韻恩	10 人
03/06/2015	HKU SPACE 特殊教育文憑課程	王韻恩、盧婉君、郭穎思及兒子	50 人
11/06/2015	保良局朱正賢小學家長教師會家長講座	郭穎思	25 人
24/06/2015	CAC Information Day (下葵涌)	盧德強	80 人
26/06/2015	靈糧堂怡文中學法團校董會家長分享會	陳淑敏	10 人
23/10/2015	CAC Information Day (中九龍)	盧德強	75 人
31/10/2015	澳門 AD/HD 協會家長講座	盧德強及兒子	66 人
08/11/2015	香港兒科醫學院周年學術會議	王韻恩	35 人
19/12/2015	CAC Information Day (沙田)	盧德強	51 人
		總受惠人數:	656 人